NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the period ended 30 June 2018

2.	 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2.3	 Changes in accounting policies

This note explains the impact of the adoption of HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments and HKFRS 15

Revenue from Contracts with Customers on the Group’s financial statements.

(a)	 Impact on the financial statements

HKFRS 9 and HKFRS 15 were generally adopted without restating comparative information. The

reclassifications and the adjustments arising from the adoption are therefore not reflected in

the restated balance sheet as at 31 December 2017, but are recognised in the opening balance

sheet on 1 January 2018.

The following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items

that were not affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub-totals

and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers provided. The adjustments are

explained in more detail by standard below.

Consolidated balance
sheet (extract)

31 December
2017 As

originally
presented HKFRS9 HKFRS15

1 January
2018

Restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Available-for-sale

investments 395,717 (395,717) – –
Financial assets at fair

value through other
comprehensive income
(FVOCI) – 305,233 – 305,233

Financial assets at fair
value through profit or
loss (FVPL) – 90,484 – 90,484

Total non-current assets 53,135,242 – – 53,135,242

Current assets
Trade and bills receivables 954,369 – (465,062) 489,307
Contract assets – – 465,062 465,062

Total current assets 7,249,489 – – 7,249,489

Total assets 60,384,731 – – 60,384,731

47COSCO SHIPPING ENERGY TRANSPORTATION CO., LTD.
Interim Report 2018

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the period ended 30 June 2018

2.	 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2.3	 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(a)	 Impact on the financial statements (Continued)

The adoption of HKFRS 9 and HKRFS 15 does not have material impact on the opening equity

and liabilities. Therefore, the adjustment for opening equity or liabilities is not presented.